721000003171

(Requestor's Name)	-
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Permission 10 add "Inc" to bus nowne per Danial 4/10/21 	-

200366339542

05/17/21--01040--010 **87.5

Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

Waste Limited Inc.

SUBJECT:

.

.

.

Name of Corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Daniel B	rothwell								
		Nar	ne o	of Person			-			
	Waste Li	mited					,	20		
	<u></u>	Fir	m C	Company				21 H	- ernel	
	36750 U	S Highway 19 N						7021 HAY 17	و به محملیت د معتد در ا	۲
	Unit 340	5					- 15	64 :4 Hd 1	5	
			Ade	tress			Tio			•
	Palm Harbor, FL 34684									
		City/Sta	ite a	nd Zip Code	3		-			
	Dbrothwell@wastelimited.com									
	E-n	ail address: (to be used	for f	future annua	l report notific	ation)				
For further info	ormation	concerning this matter.	plea	se call:						
Daniel Brothwe	211		at (727	798-7730					
,-	Name o	f Person		Area Code	Daytime Te	lephone N	umber			
	z Address: ration Se				Address: ration Section					
Divisi	Division of Corporations Division of Corporations									
	P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee									
Tallah	assee, Fl	L 32314	4 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303							
Please make che	ek payabh	he following amount: to: FLORIDA DEPART					.			
🗆 \$70.00 Filin	ig Fee	- □\$78.75 Filing Fee &	2	⊔\$78.75 F	Filing Fee & 👘	E \$87.	50 Filin	g Fee,		

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □\$78.75 Filing Fee & ____ Certificate of Status Certified Copy

■\$87.50 Filing Fee、 Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

• •

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1 Waste Limite	d Inc					
(Name of corp.	pration: must include the word "If age as will clearly indicate that it present. "Company" or "Co." may	NCORPORATED" or t is a corporation inste v not be used as a corp	"CORPORATION" or wo ad of a natural person or pa sorate suffix by a nonprofit	rds or abbreviat artnership if not corporation.)	ions of li so conta	íke ined
(If name unav	ailable in Florida, enter alternate	corporate name adopt	ed for the purpose of transa	acting business i	in Florid	<u>a)</u>
2. Nevada		3.				
	intry under the law of which it is	incorporated)	(FEI number, if aj	pplicable)		
4. 04/27/2021	Date of Incorporation)	5				
(1	Date of Incorporation)		(Date of duration, if o	ther than perpet	ual)	
6.						
(Date first conc	fucted affairs in Florida if prior to r	registration. See section	<u>s 617,1501 & 617,1502, F.</u>	S, to determine p	enalty lia	<i>ibility.</i>)
- 36750 US Hig	hway 19 N Unit 3406 Palm I	larbor, FL 34684				
/		(Principal office stre	et address)	·		
		urrent mailing addres			205	
	(C.	tarent maning addres	s, ir amereiri		I K	-17-6
		·				-1040
8. $\frac{\text{Waste Limited}}{(\text{Rusponder)})}$	I is organized exclusively for cha corporation authorized in home s	intable purposes, unde	r section $201(c)(3)$ of the fi	mernal Revenue		<u></u>
(rutpose(s) or	corporation automized in nome s	and or country to be c	arried out in the state of F1	(10a) کې د د دنې	P	
9. Name and str	eet address of Florida register	ed agent: (P.O. Box	<u>NOT</u> acceptable)		64:14 Hd	
					5	
Name:	Daniel Brothwell			17	e w	
Office Address:	36750 US Highway 19 N Unit 3	3406				
	Palm Harbor	Flo				
	(City)	, i K	tZip Code))		

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Den Batheller (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

. . .

.

12. For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors (up to six (6) total]:

A. DIRECTORS

≣ Chaiπnan	Daniel Brothwell Name:	□ Chairman	Anthony Felicione Name:
□ Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Unit 3406	Director	Clearwater, FL 33763
President	Palm Harbor, FL 34684	President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Decretary	Treasurer		Treasurer
D0ther:	C Other:	D0ther:	Other:
□Chairman	Stuart Ferguson	□ Chai r man	Name:
□Vice Chairman	405 Cedar Ridge Court Address:		Address:
Director	Oldsmar, FL 34677	Director	
🗆 President		President	
□ Vice President		□Vice President	2021
Secretary	Treasurer	⊂ Secretary	E.Treasurer
D0ther:	C Other:	COther:	EOther:
□ Chairman	Name:	Chairman	
⊡Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
President		President	
□ Vice President		⊂Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	□ Secretary	Treasurer
□Other:	C Other:	COther:	□Other:

NOTE: <u>Important Notice:</u> Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

13.

Dan Bedaco (Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)

Daniel Brothwell 14.





CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE WITH STATUS IN GOOD STANDING

I, Barbara K. Cegavske, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, non-profit corporations, corporations sole, limited-liability companies, limited-partnerships, limited-liability partnerships and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificated evidence, **Waste Limited**, as a DOMESTIC NONPROFIT CORPORATION (82) duly organized under the laws of Nevada and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Névada since 04/27/2021, and is in good standing in this state.



Certificate Number: B202104271623270 You may verify this certificate online at <u>http://www.nysos.gov</u> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on 04/27/2021.

 \odot

Barbara K. Cegarste

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State

0